NOTICE OF RESOLUTION FOR VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

Pursuant to Section 269 of the Companies Act 1955

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of MALCOLM WIFFEN LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that by an entry in the minute book, signed as provided by section 362 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, the abovenamed company on the 27th day of November 1985, passed the following extraordinary resolution, namely:

That the company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business and that it is advisable to wind up and that accordingly the company be wound-up voluntarily".

Dated this 28th day of November 1985.

By order of the directors:

Y. G. WIFFEN, Secretary.

9624 Ic

NOTICE OF MEETING OF CREDITORS WHERE WINDING-UP RESOLUTION PASSED BY ENTRY IN MINUTE BOOK

UNDER SECTION 362

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of MALCOLM WIFFEN LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that by an entry in its minute book, signed in accordance with section 362 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, the above-named company on the 27th day of November 1985, passed a resolution for voluntary winding up and that a meeting of the creditors of the above company will accordingly be held at the County Club, Queen Street West, Hastings on Wednesday, the 11th day of December 1985 at 9.30 o'clock in the forenoon.

Business:

9625

1. Consideration of a statement of the position of the company's affairs and list of creditors.

2. Nomination of liquidator.

3. Appointment of committee of inspection if thought fit.

Dated this 28th day of November 1985.

By order of the directors:

Y. G. WIFFEN, Secretary.

1c

1c

1c

The Companies Act 1955 CHROMO PRINT LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS AND MANAGERS

AURIC SECURITIES LTD. and AIC RETAIL FINANCE LTD. (formerly AURIC FINANCE LTD.), both duly incorporated companies having their registered office at Auckland, hereby give notice that on the 26th day of November 1985 they appointed Paul Richard Preston and Kevin Reginald Lewis as receivers and managers of the property of Chromo Print Ltd. under the provisions contained in a debenture dated the 13th day of June 1985 which property consists of all the assets and undertaking of the business operated by the said Chromo Print Ltd. at Glenfield and elsewhere.

The address of the said Paul Richard Preston and Kevin Reginald Lewis is at the office of KMG Kendons, Chartered Accountants, 80 Grays Avenue, Auckland.

P. R. PRESTON and K. R. LEWIS, Receivers.

9626

9627

J. R. COWAN (BARRYTOWN) LTD.

I, Helen Cowan of Greymouth, being a member of and a director of the above company hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the District Registrar of Companies in Hokitika (hereinafter called "the Registrar") for a declaration of dissolution of the above-named company, and that the Registrar, unless written objection is made to him within 30 days after the last publication of this advertisement in the *New Zealand Gazette* and the *Greymouth Evening Star*, may dissolve the company.

Dated this 29th day of November 1985.

H. COWAN, Director.

A'COURT INDUSTRIES LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS

Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

Presented by: K.M.G. Kendons, Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 79, Levin.

To: The District Registrar of Companies, Wellington.

The Bank of New Zealand with reference to A'Court Industries Ltd., hereby gives notice that on the 27th day of November 1985, the bank appointed Piers Andrew Thomas Hamid and Gary Traveller, both chartered accountants, whose offices are at the offices of K.M.G. Kendons, 268A Oxford Street, Levin, jointly and severally as receivers of the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument dated the 6th day of September 1967. The receivers have been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its real and personal property and all its assets and effects whatsoever and wheresoever both present and future including its uncalled and unpaid capital.

Dated this 27th day of November 1985.

Signed for and on behalf of the Bank of New Zealand by its Assistant General Manager Ronald William Mear in the presence of:

K. C. STEWART, Bank Officer.

Wellington.

9628

The Companies Act 1955

FORHOMES CARPET KINGDOM LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER

Pursuant to Section 345 (1)

FABERS-FORHOMES FURNISHERS AND FLOORINGS LTD. with reference to Forhomes Carpet Kingdom Ltd., hereby gives notice that on the 25th day of November 1985, Fabers-Forhomes Furnishers and Floorings Ltd. appointed Paul Richard Preston, chartered accountant, whose office is at Messrs K.M.G. Kendons, Parkside, 80 Greys Avenue, Auckland, as receiver and manager of the property of this company under the powers contained in a debenture dated the 27th day of September 1985. The receiver has been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its real and personal property and all its assets and effects whatsoever and wheresoever both present and future including its uncalled and unpaid capital.

Dated this 25th day of November 1985.

The Common Seal of Fabers-Forhomes Furnishers and Floorings Ltd. was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

> M. A. HARVEY, Director. G. I. HARVEY, Director/Secretary.

9630

The Companies Act 1955

J. & P. HARDING LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS AND MANAGERS

Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

ANZ BANKING GROUP (NEW ZEALAND) LTD. hereby gives notice that on the 22nd day of November 1985, it appointed Frederick Nelson Watson and Graeme George McDonald of Auckland, chartered accountants, to be jointly and severally receivers and managers of the property of the above-named company under the powers contained in an instrument dated the 3rd day of May 1984, being a mortgage debenture from J. & P. Harding Ltd. to ANZ Banking Group (New Zealand) Ltd. The receivers have been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its assets and effects whatsoever and wheresoever, both present and future, including its uncalled and unpaid capital.

Office of the joint receivers is care of Peat, Marwick, Mitchell & Co., Tenth Floor, National Mutual Centre, 41 Shortland Street, Auckland.

Dated this 22nd day of November 1985.

ANZ BANKING GROUP (NEW ZEALAND) LTD.

lc

5513

1c

1c